
SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
January 2026
Thursday, January 1
New Year's Day 
Pray the Holy Spirit will guide all of SAT-7’s 2026 programs to make 
God’s love visible throughout the Middle East and North Africa.

Friday, January 2
I became a Christian through your channel. Pray I can meet 
another believer.” Iran

Saturday, January 3
Because of your channel our daughter knew God made her 
special. Pray you continue to be a big blessing to Christian 
families.” Egypt

Sunday, January 4
Give thanks for SAT-7’s role to provide a platform for MENA church 
leaders to share the Gospel. 

Monday, January 5
Ask for continuing wisdom for leaders of three weekly SAT-7 PARS 
Zoom teaching groups for Iranians.

Tuesday, January 6
Pray for thousands of viewers for SAT-7 ARABIC’s new televised 
podcast Heartbeat. 

Wednesday, January 7
Pray for safety for Middle Eastern Orthodox Christian churches 
celebrating Christmas today.

Thursday, January 8
Seek God’s comfort and provision for suffering people in the Holy 
Land.  

Friday, January 9
When I fight a particular sin, I feel weak and enslaved to it. Pray for 
me to find inner peace.” Egypt

Saturday, January 10
God bless you SAT-7. I must read the Bible in secret from my 
family or I could be imprisoned. The Lord’s miracles changed my 
life.” Türkiye 

Sunday, January 11
Rejoice that SAT-7 brings the hope of Christ to millions of MENA 
viewers.

Monday, January 12
Give thanks for the ways SAT-7 aids local churches with discipleship 
programs, Viewer Support services, and prayer. 

Tuesday, January 13
Rejoice that young Arabic-speaking children learn Bible stories from 
Stories and Songs on SAT-7 PLUS.

Wednesday, January 14
Pray for great impact for Homemade on SAT-7 TÜRK and other SAT-7 
programs speaking against widespread domestic violence.

Thursday, January 15
Ask that the home church worship program from Ariana Church    
(SAT-7 PARS) will encourage formation of Afghan home churches.

Friday, January 16
I am not Christian, but I love reading Bible verses. Help me. I’m 
searching for real solutions.” Syria
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Saturday, January 17
I am afraid to leave home or to speak if I do leave home, but give 
thanks that I can love Jesus in secret. Afghanistan 

Sunday, January 18
Pray for strength and growth of both established churches and emerging 
churches in the MENA region.

Monday, January 19
Seek an outpouring of creativity, energy, and joy for SAT-7’s 240 staff 
members in the MENA region and 60 other employees around the 
globe.

Tuesday, January 20
Ask for God’s protection for Afghan refugees that host countries are 
forcing to return to peril in Afghanistan.  

Wednesday, January 21
“Let your light so shine before men, that they may see your good works 
and give glory to your Father….” (Matthew 5:16) Thank God for calling 
SAT-7 to shine His light.

Thursday, January 22
Pray that Obstacle Overcomers (SAT-7 TÜRK) will cause positive 
change in attitudes to those with disabilities.

Friday, January 23
I love to watch prayer conferences on SAT-7 because I cannot travel 
to them. Thank God for this blessing. Algeria 

Saturday, January 24
My mother used to beat me in front of friends. Pray that education 
can teach young people a better way of life. Iran 

Sunday, January 25 
Ask God to help MENA churches overcome discrimination, isolation, 
persecution, lack of resources, and restricted fellowship opportunities.

Monday, January 26
Seek the Holy Spirit’s guidance for SAT-7’s and Lutheran Hour 
Ministries’ multi-language project Reconnecting the MENA to Hope.

Tuesday, January 27
Pray that booklets prepared to support the Reconnecting project will 
help readers follow Christ.

Wednesday, January 28
Pray for continued, peaceful dialogue among leaders of different MENA 
faiths.

Thursday, January 29
Ask the Holy Spirit to give Viewer Support Team members wisdom to 
draw each inquirer closer to God.

Friday, January 30
Through satellite (SAT-7 PARS) I met Christ and received salvation. 
Give thanks....” Iran

Saturday, January 31
Thank God for you at SAT-7 who think of us and provide classes 
for us. We have no one here in Afghanistan apart from you. 
Afghanistan
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Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.


